PPQ-VRS & AQI VMO
‘s                                                                                                                                            Updated 11/26/2008

	PPQ, Agriculture Quarantine Inspection Veterinary Medical Officer’s

	Territory Covered
	Name/Address
	Contact Numbers/Email Address

	New York, Northern New Jersey (Includes Counties of Warren, Sussex, Morris, Passaic, Union, Essex, Hudson & Bergen)
	Dr. Connie L. Bacon

USDA-APHIS-PPQ

500 New Karner Rd, 2nd Floor

Albany, NY  12205

	Office:  (518) 218-7535
Fax:      (518) 218-7536
Cell:      (518) 470-2307

Email:   Connie.L.Bacon@aphis.usda.gov


	Puerto Rico, U.S. Virgin Islands


	Dr. Cynthia Benoit 

USDA-APHIS-PPQ

654 Muñoz Rivera Avenue

Suite 700

Hato Rey, PR  00918


	Office:  (787) 294-1668/1669

Fax:      (787) 294-1674

Cell:      (787) 232-9800
Email:   Cynthia.R.Benoit@aphis.usda.gov


	Illinois, Minnesota, Missouri, Iowa, Wisconsin, 

	Dr. Andrea C. Bovard

USDA-APHIS-PPQ

2300 East Devon Ave., Suite 122
Des Plaines, IL  60018

	Office:   (847) 699-2404
Fax:       (847) 699-2428
Cell:       (847) 652-7189
Email:    Andrea.C.Bovard@aphis.usda.gov


	Pennsylvania, Ohio, Delaware, Majority of New Jersey (Excludes Counties Covered by AQI VMO in Albany, NY)

	Dr. Asghar A. Chaudhry

USDA-APHIS-PPQ

2nd & Chestnut Streets

Custom House, Rm. 212 

Philadelphia, PA  19106-2910

	Office:  (215) 597-2339

Fax:      (215) 597-2338

Cell:      (856) 297-4774
Email:   Asghar.A.Chaudhry@aphis.usda.gov


	Texas Maritime Ports (Includes Counties of Nueces, San Patricio, Aransas, Refugio, Calhoun, Victoria, Jackson, Matagorda, Wharton, Brazoria, Fort Bend, Galveston, Harris, Montgomery, Chambers, Liberty, San Jacinto, Jefferson & Orange), Arkansas, Louisiana, Nebraska
	Dr. Don L. Couch

USDA-APHIS-PPQ

11811 East Freeway, (I-10 East)

Suite 560

Houston, TX  77029

	Office:  (713) 393-1014

Fax       (713) 393-1024
Cell:      (832) 250-4042
Email:   Don.L.Couch@aphis.usda.gov


	Virginia, North Carolina, 
Maryland, West Virginia


	Dr. John S. (Jack) Fournier

USDA-APHIS-PPQ

Norfolk Federal Building

200 Granby Street, Suite 102

Norfolk, VA  23510

	Office:  (757) 441-6290

Fax:      (757) 441-6651

Cell:      (757) 262-7383

Email:   John.Fournier@aphis.usda.gov


	Arizona, New Mexico, Colorado, Kansas 
	Dr. James D. Freund

USDA-APHIS-PPQ

3658 East Chipman Road

Phoenix, AZ  85040

	Office:  (602) 431-8930 Ext. 210

Fax:      (602) 438-0877

Cell:      (602) 721-5721

Email:   James.D.Freund@aphis.usda.gov



	PPQ, Agriculture Quarantine Inspection Veterinary Medical Officer’s (Cont’d)

	Territory Covered
	Name/Address
	Contact Numbers/Email Address

	Northern & Central Florida (Excluding Counties Covered by AQI VMO in Miami, FL), Mississippi


	Dr. Kathleen M. Kral

USDA-APHIS-PPQ

9951 Atlantic Blvd, Suite 177

Jacksonville, FL  32225
	Office:  (904) 725-2960

Fax:      (904) 725-2948

Cell:      (904) 451-1049
Email:   Kathleen.M.Kral@aphis.usda.gov


	Georgia, South Carolina, Tennessee, Kentucky
	Dr. Maria A. Luke
USDA-APHIS-PPQ

1506 Klondike Road, Suite 306
Conyers, GA  30094

	Office:   (770) 860-4031
Fax:       (770) 860-4052
Cell:       (770) 318-1449
Email:    Maria.Luke@aphis.usda.gov


	Washington State, Oregon, Idaho, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota


	Dr. Harvey R. McKelvey

USDA-APHIS-PPQ

835 S. 192nd Street

Suite 1600 

Seatac, WA  98148

	Office:  (206) 878-6617

Fax:      (206) 870-8043

Cell:      (206) 391-5100
Email:   Harvey.R.McKelvey@aphis.usda.gov


	Southern Florida (Includes Counties of St. Lucie, Martin, Palm Beach, Broward, Monroe & Miami-Dade), Alabama
	Dr. John D. Parrott

USDA-APHIS-PPQ
Trade Port Building
5600 NW 36th Street, Rm. 271

Miami, FL  33166
Address for U.S. Mail, FedEx, UPS

1835 NE Miami Gardens Drive, #407
North Miami Beach, FL  33179

	Office:  (305) 526-2700  

Fax:      (305) 526-2701

Cell:      (305) 481-2595
Email:   John.D.Parrott@aphis.usda.gov


	Hawaii, Guam, Alaska,
	Dr. Columb P. Rigney

USDA-APHIS-PPQ

375 Rodgers Blvd.
Honolulu, HI  96819
	Office: (808) 834-3206 

Fax:     (808) 834-3207 

Cell:     (808) 216-7381
Email:  Columb.P.Rigney@aphis.usda.gov


	California, Utah, Nevada, Wyoming
	Dr. James R. Simms

USDA-APHIS-PPQ

11840 South La Cienega Blvd.

Hawthorne, CA  90250
	Hawthorne:             (310) 725-1949

Hawthorne Fax:     (310) 725-1947 (temporary)
Long Beach:           (562) 628-8999

Cell:                          (310) 877-1305

Email:   James.R.Simms@aphis.usda.gov         



	Majority of Texas and Mexican Border Ports, Oklahoma

	Dr. Sarah J. Stratemann 
USDA-APHIS-PPQ

903 San Jacinto Blvd., Suite 270

Austin, TX  78701-2450
	Office:  (512) 916-5241

Fax:      (512) 916-5243

Cell:      (214) 325-9335

Email:   




	PPQ, Agriculture Quarantine Inspection Veterinary Medical Officer’s (Cont’d)

	Territory Covered
	Name/Address
	Contact Numbers/Email Address

	Michigan, Indiana

	Dr. Lisa S. Whiting

USDA-APHIS-PPQ

Detroit Metropolitan Airport
North Terminal, Room 1264A
Detroit, MI  48242
NOTE:  DO NOT SEND ANY PACKAGES OR CORRESPONDENCE TO ADDRESS LISTED ABOVE.
ADDRESS FOR U.S. MAIL:

P.O. Box 518
Carleton, MI  48117

ADDRESS FOR FEDEX, UPS, ETC.:
Contact PPQ/VRS HQ in Riverdale, MD at (301) 734-7633


	Office:   (734) 942-7042

Fax:       (734) 942-7409

Cell:       (313) 304-9739

Email:    Lisa.S.Whiting@aphis.usda.gov


	Massachusetts, Connecticut, Rhode Island, Vermont, 

New Hampshire, Maine


	Dr. Min-Tsung (Max) Yeh
USDA-APHIS-PPQ

Thomas P. O’Neill Jr., Fed. Bldg.

10 Causeway Street, Room 438

Boston, MA  02222

	Office:   (617) 742-0430

Fax:       (617) 742-0437

Cell:       (857) 753-0804
Email:    Max.Yeh@aphis.usda.gov


	Writer/Editor

Animal Product Manual


	VACANT

USDA-APHIS-PPQ

92 Thomas Johnson Drive

Suite 200

Frederick, MD  21702-4593


	Office:   (240) 529-0365

Fax:       (240) 529-0399

Cell:       (240) 338-0147

Email:    


	PPQ, Veterinary Regulatory Support Headquarters


	Riverdale, MD
	Dr. Maurine F.W. Bell

Director

Room 4D-06C

Dr. Keith D. Wiggins

Assistant Director

Room 4D-06B

Dr. Cheryl L. Berthoud 

Veterinary Medical Officer

Room 4D-06.9

Dr. Jose R. Lozada

Veterinary Medical Officer

Room 4D-06.24
Dr. Terry A. Morris

Veterinary Medical Officer

Room 4D-06.7
Dr. John D. Stein
Veterinary Medical Officer

Room 4D-06.8

Margaret M. Dziedziak (DJ)

Management Analyst

Room 4D-06.1

Mary F. Ward

Administrative Program Specialist

Room 4D-06.26

Office Address:

USDA-APHIS-PPQ-VRS

4700 River Road, Unit 129

Riverdale, MD  20737-1236

	Cell:    (301) 919-3188

Email:  Maurine.F.Bell@aphis.usda.gov

Cell:     (301) 919-3178

Email:  Keith.D.Wiggins@aphis.usda.gov
Cell:     (301) 919-3189

Email:   Cheryl.L.Berthoud@aphis.usda.gov
Cell:     (301) 919-3175

Email:   Jose.R.Lozada@aphis.usda.gov
Cell:     (301) 919-0267

Email:  Terry.A.Morris@aphis.usda.gov
Cell:     (301) 919-1097

Email:  John.D.Stein@aphis.usda.gov
Cell:     (301) 787-5824

Email:  Margaret.M.Dziedziak@aphis.usda.gov

Email:   Mary.F.Ward@aphis.usda.gov
Main Phone and Fax Numbers:

Office:  (301) 734-7633

Fax:      (301) 734-8538


